

Ogden City Bid Opening
State Pedestrian - Wall Ave: S/o 2nd Street
Bid Tab - 3/30/2023

Bid Schedule 1 Bid Items

Item #	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Leon Poulsen		Post Construction	
				Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount
A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C	SURVEY	LUMP	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D	SWPPP	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1	DEMO CONCRETE FLATWORK	SQFT	360	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00
2	DEMO ASPHALT	SY	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00
3	ADJUST METER BOX TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
4	NOT USED	EACH			\$ -		\$ -
5	DEMO C&G	LF	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 334.00
6	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
7	LOWER/RAISE SSMH	EACH	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	NOT USED	EACH			\$ -		\$ -
9	RELOCATE SIGN	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	CLEAR AND GRUB AREA	SQFT	8500	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,525.00
11	APWA CATCH BASIN DRAWING 317	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	15 INCH RCP	LF	72	\$ 162.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,360.00
13	POTHOLE AND UTILITY COORDINATION	HOURL	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	CORE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
15	4 INCH CONCRETE FLATWORK	SQFT	240	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	6 INCH CONCRETE APRON	SQFT	300	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	6 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	2300	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 35,650.00
18	UDOT TYPE B1 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	420	\$ 66.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,160.00
19	DEMO FENCE	LF	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 445.00
20	8 INCH PG-64-34 HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00
21	3 FOOT DIAMETER ROCK WALL	LF	183	\$ 132.00	\$ 24,156.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,555.00
22	TOPSOIL	TON	190	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 17,860.00
22A	SOD	SQFT	1600	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,680.00
23	NOT USED	SQFT			\$ -		\$ -
24	ROCK LANDSCAPE	SQFT	700	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,465.00
25	4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	160	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,800.00
26	UTBC DRIVEWAY	SQFT	900	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00
27	30 FOOT – 4 INCH HDPE FLEX PIPE w/ YARD INLET	LUMP	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
28	4 INCH FOGLINE (WHITE)	LF	85	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 65,450.00
29	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	390	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00
30	UNTREATED BASE COURSE	CY	245	\$ 154.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00
31	GRANULAR BARROW	CY	150	\$ 142.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
Bid Schedule 1 Total					\$ 395,965.00		\$ 309,179.00